

CareForward Partners with City of Roanoke and Health Plans to Support Senior Community and Individuals with Disabilities

CareForward Partners with City of Roanoke, Anthem HealthKeepers Plus, Aetna Better Health of Virginia, Sentara Health Plans and UnitedHealthcare

ROANOKE, VA, UNITED STATES, October 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- CareForward is proud to announce a new partnership with the City of Roanoke, Anthem HealthKeepers Plus, Aetna Better Health of Virginia, Sentara



Health Plans and UnitedHealthcare, launching this October.

This collaboration aims to address the needs of seniors and disabled individuals by connecting community volunteers to vital caregiving opportunities through the CareForward platform.



This partnership exemplifies our mission of weaving kindness into the fabric of our community. We believe it will bring meaningful change to the lives of those who need it most."

Natalie Elliott Handy, CEO

The City of Roanoke will identify and enter requests from individuals in need, allowing volunteers to step in and provide essential support such as transportation, meal delivery, and companionship.

This partnership not only supports those in need, their caregivers, and families but also strengthens the sense of community by allowing volunteers to make a lasting impact.

"We're excited to join forces with CareForward, Anthem HealthKeepers Plus, Aetna Better Health of Virginia, Sentara Health Plans and UnitedHealthcare in this important initiative," said Gwen Coleman, Director of Human Services. "This partnership aligns perfectly with our commitment to supporting the well-being of Roanoke's citizens, and we look forward to seeing the positive outcomes it will bring."

Lauren Bayes Director, Clinical Health Services with Aetna Better Health of Virginia noted that CareForward will provide better access to community-driver care, "CareForward's innovative approach to caregiving aligns with our mission to support comprehensive health services. This partnership will enable us to better serve our members by providing vital community-driven care."

"This collaborative partnership between Sentara Health Plans and CareForward, two organizations that share a mission to improve health every day, is a great example of how coming together can drive positive changes to the health and well-being of our plan members and the community," said Lavinia Smith, Senior Director of Behavioral Health, Sentara Health Plans.

Natalie Elliott Handy, CEO of CareForward, added, "This partnership exemplifies our mission of weaving kindness into the fabric of our community. We believe it will bring meaningful change to the lives of those who need it most."

If you are interested in volunteering to assist people in need of time, talent, or resources, please visit careforward.io/volunteer to sign up. CareForward is also looking for partner organizations in the community such as businesses, non-profits, faith, and higher education institutions; those interested should visit careforward.io to learn more.

Natalie Elliott Handy
CareForward, Inc
natalie@careforward.io
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/749673841

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.